SLP CC 1061-62/15

1

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 1061-1062/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/06/2013 in LPA No. 682/2013,26/06/2013 in SCA No. 10429/2012, 11/12/2012 in SCA No. 10429/2012 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNA TALUKA KHEDUT SAH.K.U.M.LTD.THR.LIQ.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SAURASHTRA MAJOOR MAHAJAN SANGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 27/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dipak R. Dave, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner fairly submits that the finding of the High Court pertaining to the

SLP CC 1061-62/15

2

illegality as regards the lay off is unquestionable. However, submits he, the grant of full back wages is not permissible under the obtaining factual matrix.

Issue notice.

It is hereby made clear that the maintainability of the letters patent appeal before the High Court shall not be adverted to in these special leave petitions.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master