SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 4263-4264/2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNA TALUKA KHEDUT SAH. K.U.M. LTD. THR. LIQ.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SAURASHTRA MAJOOR MAHAJAN SANGH

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 24.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Counter affidavit of the sole respondent in both the matters is awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time.

List again on 22.09.2015.."

It is submitted that Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate for common sole respondent in both the matters has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.

2. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR