www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4263-4264/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 26/06/2013 in LPA No.682/2013 and dated 11/12/2012 in SCA No. 10429/2012 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNA TALUKA KHEDUT SAH.K.U.M.LTD.THR.LIQ.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURASHTRA MAJOOR MAHAJAN SANGH (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak R.Dave, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A.Selvin Raja, Adv.

Ms. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that the petitioner-Society had gone in liquidation and is unable to pay the entire back wages for the period of about twelve years, as ordered by the Labour Court as well as by the High Court.

However, learned counsel for the petitioner has made an offer to pay 50% of the back wages for which he has also to seek necessary instructions.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-Union may also seek necessary instructions in this regard.

List these petitions after three weeks.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Chander Bala) Court Master