ITEM NO.32 COURT NO.13 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4263-4264/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-06-2013 in LPA No. 682/2013 26-06-2013 in SCA No. 10429/2012 11-12-2012 in SCA No. 10429/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

UNA TALUKA KHEDUT SAHAKARI KHAND UDYOG MANDLI LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURASHTRA MAJOOR MAHAJAN SANGH

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 36560 of 2020- Application for impleadment)

Date: 05-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dipak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat, AOR

Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kansal, Adv. Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In terms of prayer clause A, the application (IA. No.

36560 of 2020) for impleadment is allowed.

The cause title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice to the newly added respondent, returnable on 10.10.2022.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

In addition to normal mode of service, liberty is granted to serve the Standing Counsel for the newly added respondent.

2

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)