

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4263-4264/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-06-2013 in LPA No. 682/2013 11-12-2012 in SCA No. 10429/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

**UNA TALUKA KHEDUT SAHAKARI KHAND UDYOG MANDLI
LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURASHTRA MAJOOR MAHAJAN SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dipak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Mr. Harsh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon. J.B. Pardiwala,
J.) is not a member.**

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**