

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4263-4264/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-06-2013 in LPA No. 682/2013 11-12-2012 in SCA No. 10429/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

UNA TALUKA KHEDUT SAHAKARI KHAND UDYOG MANDLI LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURASHTRA MAJOOR MAHAJAN SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

30.07.2024

PRESENT : MEMBERS OF THE LOK ADALAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
MS. VIBHA DUTTA MAKHIJA, SENIOR ADVOCATE
Mr. V. N. RAGHUPATHY, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dipak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Ms. Harshita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.
Dr. Pabitra Pal Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

A W A R D

1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for determination to the Lok Adalat.
2. The matter could not be settled in Lok Adalat.
3. List the matter in Court.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
ASST. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR